

## FOOD & DRINK SPECIFICATION

<b>Code Number</b>	H20212
<b>Product Name</b>	Coffee Lovers
	
<b>Ingredients</b>	<p><b>Loch Ness Spiced Ginger Creams 150g</b>  Ginger Biscuit [<b>WHEAT</b> Flour (contains Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Shortening (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil), Golden Syrup, Water, Skimmed <b>MILK</b> Powder, Raising Agents: Disodium Diphosphate (<b>WHEAT</b> Flour (with Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sodium Bicarbonate], Ginger Cream Filling [Icing Sugar, Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Salt, Emulsifier (Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids), Natural Flavouring), Ground Ginger (1%)]</p> <p><b>Walkers Dessert Collection 120g</b>  <b>MILK</b> Chocolate (30%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole <b>MILK</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin, Flavouring), Dark Chocolate (7.5%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin, Flavouring), White Chocolate (7.5%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole <b>MILK</b> Powder, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Flavouring), Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, <b>WHEY</b> Powder, Water, Condensed <b>MILK</b>, Invert Sugar Syrup, Cocoa Powder, Butter Oil (<b>MILK</b>), Gelling Agent: (Pectin), Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Flavouring, Salt, Citric Acid, Acidity Regulator: (Sodium Citrates), Colour: Anthocyanin</p> <p><b>Eternal Grocer MILK Chocolate Covered Brazil Nuts 150g</b>  Sugar, <b>BRAZIL (NUT)</b> (30%), <b>MILK</b> Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Vegetable Fat (Palm Oil MB), <b>WHEY</b>, Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin) E322, Glazing Agent: Gum Arabic, Shellac E904</p> <p><b>Stas Salted Caramel Chocolate Bar 100g</b>  Chocolate (97%), Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole <b>MILK</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Salt, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Flavour: Vanilla, Caramel, Cereal Crisps, Coating (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole <b>MILK</b> Powder, <b>WHEY</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Flavouring, Glazing Agents (Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Thickener: Gum Arabic E414), Modified Starch, <b>COCONUT</b> Oil, Cereal Centre: <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Sugar, Salt, <b>OAT</b> Flour, <b>WHEAT</b> Malt Flour, Raising Agents: E50ii, Colours: E171, E172, E555</p> <p><b>Slumber Jack Kenyan Coffee 150g</b>  <b>Original Cake Company Cherry &amp; Almond Slab Cake</b>  Sultanas (40%) (Sultanas, Palm Oil), <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Sugar, <b>EGG</b>, Glace Cherries (7%) (Cherries, Glucose Syrup, Preservative E202. <b>SULPHUR DIOXIDE</b>, Colour: E163), Vegetable Margarine (Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt,</p>

	Emulsifiers, <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, E471, Colours E100, E160b, Flavouring), Glucose Syrup, <b>ALMONDS (NUTS)</b> (4%), Black Treacle, Humectant, Vegetable Glycerine, Liquid Glaze (Glucose Syrup, Water, Citric Acid, Preservative, <b>SULPHUR DIOXIDE</b> , Raising Agents E500, E450a
<b>Allergen statement</b>	For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in <b>bold</b> . Also not suitable for customers with an allergy to nuts due to manufacturing methods.
<b>Warnings</b>	
<b>Country of Origin</b>	UK
<b>Alcohol Information</b>	
<b>Storage Instructions</b>	Store in cool dry place away from direct sunlight.
<b>Contact Address</b>	
<b>Instructions for use</b>	
<b>Suitable for vegetarians?</b>	Yes
<b>Suitable for vegans?</b>	No

#### NUTRITION LABELLING

**Product Name: Loch Ness Spiced Ginger Creams 150g**

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	1899KJ
Energy (kcal)	454KCAL
Fat (g)	23.6g
of which Saturates (g)	8.9g
Carbohydrate (g)	60.5g
of which Sugars (g)	37.0g
Protein (g)	3.4g
Salt (g)	0.6g

**Product Name: Walkers Dessert Collection 120g**

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	2031KJ
Energy (kcal)	485KCAL
Fat (g)	23.1g
of which Saturates (g)	13.1g
Carbohydrate (g)	65.2g
of which Sugars (g)	58.0g
Protein (g)	3.6g
Salt (g)	0.2g

**Product Name: Eternal Grocer MILK Chocolate Covered Brazil Nuts 150g**

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	2401KJ
Energy (kcal)	577KCAL
Fat (g)	40.8g
of which Saturates (g)	18.0g
Carbohydrate (g)	42.5g
of which Sugars (g)	41.9g
Protein (g)	9.4g
Salt (g)	0.2g

**Product Name: Stas Salted Caramel Chocolate Bar 100g**

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	2345KJ
Energy (kcal)	560KCAL
Fat (g)	35.8g
of which Saturates (g)	21.5g
Carbohydrate (g)	51.2g
of which Sugars (g)	49.8g
Protein (g)	6.8g
Salt (g)	0.5g

**Product Name:**

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	
Energy (kcal)	
Fat (g)	
of which Saturates (g)	
Carbohydrate (g)	
of which Sugars (g)	
Protein (g)	
Salt (g)	

**Product Name:**

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	
Energy (kcal)	
Fat (g)	
of which Saturates (g)	
Carbohydrate (g)	
of which Sugars (g)	
Protein (g)	
Salt (g)	

**Product Name:**

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	
Energy (kcal)	
Fat (g)	
of which Saturates (g)	
Carbohydrate (g)	

of which Sugars (g)	
Protein (g)	
Salt (g)	

Product Name:

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	
Energy (kcal)	
Fat (g)	
of which Saturates (g)	
Carbohydrate (g)	
of which Sugars (g)	
Protein (g)	
Salt (g)	

Product Name:

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	
Energy (kcal)	
Fat (g)	
of which Saturates (g)	
Carbohydrate (g)	
of which Sugars (g)	
Protein (g)	
Salt (g)	

Product Name:

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	
Energy (kcal)	
Fat (g)	
of which Saturates (g)	
Carbohydrate (g)	
of which Sugars (g)	
Protein (g)	
Salt (g)	

**Product Name:**

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	
Energy (kcal)	
Fat (g)	
of which Saturates (g)	
Carbohydrate (g)	
of which Sugars (g)	
Protein (g)	
Salt (g)	